04/01/2020
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202000225

202000216

202000250

202000251

202000281

202000230

202000260

202000299

202000265

202000246

202000240

202000244

202000213

202000298

202000259

202000272

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Demolition
Demolition
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

1130 HIGGINS AVE
(80905320000)
1213 CAMPBELL ST
(80903490100)

2515 BRUCE CT
(80215330000)

1126 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80903330000)

55 JEWELERS PARK
DR (80606510100)

752 S PARK AVE
(80103180000)

36 JEWELERS PARK
DR (80606510900)
1103 HEWITT ST
(80505270000)

317 BELLIN ST
(80905840000)

148 LANGLEY BLVD
(80204720000)

1046 CAMPBELL ST
(80905130000)

1578 WHIRLAWAY CT
(80919860000)

2668 CAVALRY LN
(80217460000)

1006 STERLING AVE
(80703060000)

220 WEBSTER ST
(80502380000)

910 PLUMMER CT
(80705880501)

Gregg M. Warning

Eric M. Larsen

Erick A. Alatorre

K & E Limited Partnership

Breezewood Office Center,

LLC

Patrick M. and Amy S.

Galloway Revocable Trust

Jewelers Mutual Ins Co
John W. Scharer, Il
Gary D. Eoff

Sean C. Miller-Smith
Brad A. Wunderlich
Andy D. Poquette
James A. Dehne and

Valerie L. Dehne Rev
Living Trust

Alina Scharko Residential

Trust

David C. Thumann

Mr Plow Properties LLC

TUNDRALAND / BATHS FOR

LESS

1978

WRITE CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES, INC

BEAR CONSTRUCTION CO.

SWINKLES TRUCKING &
EXCAVATING CORP
SPIELVOGEL & SONS INC.

NA

FOX VALLEY FENCING

WHIRLWIND POST HOLES &
FENCING, LLC

AMERICAN FENCE CO

03/09/2020

03/05/2020

03/16/2020

03/17/2020

03/27/2020

03/10/2020

03/18/2020

03/31/2020

03/20/2020

03/13/2020

03/11/2020

03/12/2020

03/04/2020

03/31/2020

03/18/2020

03/24/2020

$5,585

$2,000

$2,000

$120,000

$960,000

$20,000
$70,000
$582
$800
$1,000
$1,700

$2,800

$3,160

$4,688

$7,484

$5,500

8'x8' deck 16" tall in rear yard

approximately 12'x16' shed.
200 ft2 or less on South
side-yard. 10' from house & 6'
from lot line. with electric

8x10 prefab shed. 3' from side
lot line, 30"+ from rear, and 17"
from house.

Dollar General moving into
Family Video. Relocating 2 small
office rooms and removing 2
existing, non bearing dividing
walls

15,000 sq.ft interior build out for
law firm, Von Briesen & Roper
S.C.

Raze existing house to make
room new UDC home

Raze commercial building

13 of 5' fence by garage

installing 4' high chain link fence
in back yard

56ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence in
side/rear yard

40ft of 6ft tall fence in side/rear
yard

85ft of 6ft vinyl fence along
south lot line (not extending in
front yard)

116 ft of 5ft tall black chain link
fence in rear/side yard

Replace existing fence on North
(partial), East, and South
(partial) property lines

238 In ft - 6' high northern white
cedar - solid board privacy -
steel post - two 4' wide single
gates, good side outwards
moving 60' of 6' high chain link
fence from the rear of building to
the front of the building
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202000277

202000295

202000237

202000238

202000227

202000297

202000266

202000257

202000296

202000242

202000223

202000261

202000282

202000248

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

Residential

Building

Residential
Building
Sign

Sign

WUBPA
WUBPA

WUBPA

206 WHITLOW ST
(80402380200)

607 NICOLET BLVD
(80503190000)

889 MAPLE ST
(80902360000)

406 EDNA AVE
(80302390000)

621 JEFFERSON ST
(80602150000)

421 ADAMS ST
(80401370000)

130 LANGLEY BLVD
(80204760000)

454 EDGEWOOD DR
(80907980000)

611 JACKSON ST
(80600250000)

216 N COMMERCIAL
ST (80301030000)

130 E BELL ST
(80905870600)

661 MCKINLEY ST
(80601790000)

1513 INTEGRITY WAY
(81130000300)

752 S PARK AVE
(80103180000)

Josh C. Olson

Michael D. Austin
William Elliott

Sally Jo Bolen

Jared G. Long

The Potters Properties,
LLC

Patron Properties LLC

Robert J. Muller

John C. Cornwell Il

Neenah 216, LLC

BMG Properties LLC

Greater Fox Cities Area
Habitat For Humanity
Labinot Zymberi

Patrick M. and Amy S.
Galloway Revocable Trust

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

AREA WATERPROOFING &
CONCRETE

THE POTTERS PROPERTIES

JV SERVICES

ALAN DELIKOWSKI
BUILDERS, LLC

AMERICAN GARAGE
BUILDERS

CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY
APPLETON SIGN COMPANY
INC

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES

LLC
HARTWOOD HOMES

03/25/2020

03/30/2020

03/11/2020

03/11/2020

03/09/2020

03/31/2020

03/20/2020

03/17/2020

03/31/2020

03/12/2020

03/09/2020

03/18/2020

03/27/2020

03/16/2020

$5,000

$9,500

$11,000

$25,975

$1,200

$2,000

$4,500

$7,600

$28,800

$990

$1,125

$101,000
$375,341

$1,500,000

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

foundation repair, east wall 32',
straighten walls, water proof,
sock tile, beams

Foundation repair to west wall

excavate north, south and east
walls

excavate 4 walls down to
footing, straighten, install 46
steel beams, drain tile, and
waterproof with tar and 1" foam;
new sump pit and pump

Finish a second 165 sq ft in
basement for multi purpose
room.

Install 2 Egress windows in rear
of building & finish for bedroom.
One per side

130 1/2 add egress window and
finish 10'x12' basement area.
130 egress window only
Remodel 2 bathrooms.
Changing 1st floor from

1/2 bath to full bath & resurface
2nd floor bath

Demo existing garage &
construct new 24 x 30 garage.

Double Face Non-llluminated
Flag Mount Sign (2' x 5" with 8'
clearance)

Non-lit channel letter sign
reading "Edward Jones" to be
installed on SW facing wall
New single story
home(unfinished basement)
New 2 Story Home. Unfinished
Basement

New 2 Story Home. Unfinished
crawl space

30

$3,281,330
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