Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
	Accessory	1130 HIGGINS AVE (80905320000)	Gregg M. Warning	TUNDRALAND / BATHS FOR LESS	03/09/2020	\$5,585	8'x8' deck 16" tall in rear yard
202000216	Accessory	1213 CAMPBELL ST (80903490100)	Eric M. Larsen		03/05/2020	\$2,000	approximately 12'x16' shed. 200 ft2 or less on South side-yard. 10' from house & 6' from lot line. with electric
202000250	Accessory	2515 BRUCE CT (80215330000)	Erick A. Alatorre	1978	03/16/2020	\$2,000	8x10 prefab shed. 3' from side lot line, 30'+ from rear, and 17' from house.
202000251	Commercial Building	1126 S COMMERCIAL ST (80903330000)	K & E Limited Partnership	WRITE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC	03/17/2020	\$120,000	Dollar General moving into Family Video. Relocating 2 small office rooms and removing 2 existing, non bearing dividing walls
202000281	Commercial Building	55 JEWELERS PARK DR (80606510100)	Breezewood Office Center, LLC	BEAR CONSTRUCTION CO.	03/27/2020	\$960,000	15,000 sq.ft interior build out for law firm, Von Briesen & Roper S.C.
202000230	Demolition	752 S PARK AVE (80103180000)	Patrick M. and Amy S. Galloway Revocable Trust	SWINKLES TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CORP	03/10/2020	\$20,000	Raze existing house to make room new UDC home
202000260	Demolition	36 JEWELERS PARK DR (80606510900)	Jewelers Mutual Ins Co	SPIELVOGEL & SONS INC.	03/18/2020	\$70,000	Raze commercial building
202000299	Fence	1103 HEWITT ST (80505270000)	John W. Scharer, II		03/31/2020	\$582	13 of 5' fence by garage
202000265	Fence	317 BELLIN ST (80905840000)	Gary D. Eoff	NA	03/20/2020	\$800	installing 4' high chain link fence in back yard
202000246	Fence	148 LANGLEY BLVD (80204720000)	Sean C. Miller-Smith		03/13/2020	\$1,000	56ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence in side/rear yard
202000240	Fence	1046 CAMPBELL ST (80905130000)	Brad A. Wunderlich		03/11/2020	\$1,700	40ft of 6ft tall fence in side/rear yard
202000244	Fence	1578 WHIRLAWAY CT (80919860000)	Andy D. Poquette		03/12/2020	\$2,800	85ft of 6ft vinyl fence along south lot line (not extending in front yard)
202000213	Fence	2668 CAVALRY LN (80217460000)	James A. Dehne and Valerie L. Dehne Rev Living Trust	FOX VALLEY FENCING	03/04/2020	\$3,160	116 ft of 5ft tall black chain link fence in rear/side yard
202000298	Fence	1006 STERLING AVE (80703060000)	Alina Scharko Residential Trust		03/31/2020	\$4,688	Replace existing fence on North (partial), East, and South (partial) property lines
202000259	Fence	220 WEBSTER ST (80502380000)	David C. Thumann	WHIRLWIND POST HOLES & FENCING, LLC	03/18/2020	\$7,484	238 In ft - 6' high northern white cedar - solid board privacy - steel post - two 4' wide single gates, good side outwards
202000272	Fence	910 PLUMMER CT (80705880501)	Mr Plow Properties LLC	AMERICAN FENCE CO	03/24/2020	\$5,500	moving 60' of 6' high chain link fence from the rear of building to the front of the building

Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202000277	Foundation Repair	206 WHITLOW ST (80402380200)	Josh C. Olson	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	03/25/2020	\$5,000	foundation repair, east wall 32', straighten walls, water proof, sock tile, beams
202000295	Foundation Repair	607 NICOLET BLVD (80503190000)	Michael D. Austin	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	03/30/2020	\$9,500	Foundation repair to west wall
202000237	Foundation Repair	889 MAPLE ST (80902360000)	William Elliott	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	03/11/2020	\$11,000	excavate north, south and east walls
202000238	Foundation Repair	406 EDNA AVE (80302390000)	Sally Jo Bolen	AREA WATERPROOFING & CONCRETE	03/11/2020	\$25,975	excavate 4 walls down to footing, straighten, install 46 steel beams, drain tile, and waterproof with tar and 1" foam; new sump pit and pump
202000227	Residential Building	621 JEFFERSON ST (80602150000)	Jared G. Long		03/09/2020	\$1,200	Finish a second 165 sq ft in basement for multi purpose room.
202000297	Residential Building	421 ADAMS ST (80401370000)	The Potters Properties, LLC	THE POTTERS PROPERTIES	03/31/2020	\$2,000	Install 2 Egress windows in rear of building & finish for bedroom. One per side
202000266	Residential Building	130 LANGLEY BLVD (80204760000)	Patron Properties LLC	JV SERVICES	03/20/2020	\$4,500	130 1/2 add egress window and finish 10'x12' basement area. 130 egress window only
202000257	Residential Building	454 EDGEWOOD DR (80907980000)	Robert J. Muller	ALAN DELIKOWSKI BUILDERS, LLC	03/17/2020	\$7,600	Remodel 2 bathrooms. Changing 1st floor from 1/2 bath to full bath & resurface 2nd floor bath
202000296	Residential Building	611 JACKSON ST (80600250000)	John C. Cornwell II	AMERICAN GARAGE BUILDERS	03/31/2020	\$28,800	Demo existing garage & construct new 24 x 30 garage.
202000242	Sign	216 N COMMERCIAL ST (80301030000)	Neenah 216, LLC	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	03/12/2020	\$990	Double Face Non-Illuminated Flag Mount Sign (2' x 5' with 8' clearance)
202000223	Sign	130 E BELL ST (80905870600)	BMG Properties LLC	APPLETON SIGN COMPANY INC	03/09/2020	\$1,125	Non-lit channel letter sign reading "Edward Jones" to be installed on SW facing wall
202000261	WUBPA	661 MCKINLEY ST (80601790000)	Greater Fox Cities Area Habitat For Humanity	HABITAT FOR HUMANITY	03/18/2020	\$101,000	New single story home(unfinished basement)
202000282	WUBPA	1513 INTEGRITY WAY (81130000300)	Labinot Zymberi	INTEGRITY CUSTOM HOMES LLC	03/27/2020	\$375,341	New 2 Story Home. Unfinished Basement
202000248	WUBPA	752 S PARK AVE (80103180000)	Patrick M. and Amy S. Galloway Revocable Trust	HARTWOOD HOMES	03/16/2020	\$1,500,000	New 2 Story Home. Unfinished crawl space

Total Permits 30